
North Carolina Poll Toplines
Methodology
Poll number: pr2004

Interview Dates: Feb 11-15, 2020

Sample Population: 675 registered voters in North Carolina.

Sample Selection: Scientific online poll - stratified sample of panel respondents.

Weighting Parameters: The sample was weighted based on the U.S. Census Bureau’s Voting and Registration Supplement to the Current Population
Survey for registered voters in North Carolina based on age, gender, race, educational attainment, and Hispanic ethnicity.

Figures may or may not sum to 100% and this is due to the effects of rounding and weighting. The standard deviation of the weights was: 0.2432055. The
maximum weight was: 1.9718632. The minimum weight was: 0.8038263. 95% of the weights were between 0.8038263, 1.6147644.

Margin of Error: The 95% credibility interval for this survey is +/- 3.9%, which includes the square root of the design effect (DEFT): 1.029107.

approve…Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly approve 26% 177 195
Somewhat approve 20% 135 145
Somewhat disapprove 10% 70 67
Strongly disapprove 41% 275 251
Not sure 3% 17 17

rdwt…Generally speaking, would you say that things in this country are headed in the right direction or would you
say that things are headed off on the wrong track?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Right direction 41% 274 293
Wrong track 51% 344 326
Not sure 9% 57 56

worried…How worried are you about climate change?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very worried 31% 207 208
Somewhat worried 35% 235 230
Not too worried 24% 159 162
Not at all worried 11% 73 75

VoteTopIssue: Abortion…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Abortion
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 93% 629 627
Selected 7% 46 48



VoteTopIssue: Climate change…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Climate change
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 85% 572 568
Selected 15% 103 107

VoteTopIssue: Education…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Education
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 88% 591 601
Selected 12% 84 74

VoteTopIssue: Federal taxes and spending…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for
President in November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most
important to your vote? Please select two issues. - Federal taxes and spending
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 90% 605 603
Selected 10% 70 72

VoteTopIssue: Foreign policy…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Foreign policy
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 97% 654 655
Selected 3% 21 20



VoteTopIssue: Gun policy…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Gun policy
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 86% 584 589
Selected 14% 91 86

VoteTopIssue: Health care…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Health care
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 62% 419 425
Selected 38% 256 250

VoteTopIssue: Immigration…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Immigration
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 83% 560 553
Selected 17% 115 122

VoteTopIssue: Opioid epidemic…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Opioid epidemic
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 97% 652 651
Selected 3% 23 24



VoteTopIssue: Social Security…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Social Security
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 80% 542 539
Selected 20% 133 136

VoteTopIssue: Terrorism…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President in
November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - Terrorism
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 89% 604 601
Selected 11% 71 74

VoteTopIssue: The economy and jobs…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for
President in November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most
important to your vote? Please select two issues. - The economy and jobs
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 70% 474 475
Selected 30% 201 200

VoteTopIssue: The Supreme Court…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for President
in November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most important to your
vote? Please select two issues. - The Supreme Court
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 97% 656 655
Selected 3% 19 20



VoteTopIssue: Trump’s record as president…Below are some issues that may factor into deciding your vote for
President in November 2020. In making your decision about who to vote for, which two issues are the most
important to your vote? Please select two issues. - Trump’s record as president
Response Percent Weighted N N
Not selected 83% 558 558
Selected 17% 117 117

Q2x1…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Extreme weather
such as heavy rainfall, flooding, and heat waves
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 32% 217 213
Somewhat serious problem 38% 257 256
Not too serious problem 24% 161 165
Not a serious problem at all 6% 40 41

Q2x2…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Cost of health care
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 65% 438 434
Somewhat serious problem 28% 190 193
Not too serious problem 6% 41 42
Not a serious problem at all 1% 6 6

Q2x3…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Pollution of rivers,
lakes, and streams
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 38% 260 261
Somewhat serious problem 41% 280 276
Not too serious problem 17% 112 115
Not a serious problem at all 4% 24 23



Q2x4…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Illegal immigration
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 37% 253 261
Somewhat serious problem 30% 204 203
Not too serious problem 24% 162 157
Not a serious problem at all 8% 56 54

Q2x5…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Gun violence
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 49% 333 317
Somewhat serious problem 29% 193 202
Not too serious problem 17% 113 119
Not a serious problem at all 5% 35 37

Q2x6…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Quality of
infrastructure, like roads and bridges
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 33% 221 221
Somewhat serious problem 47% 316 313
Not too serious problem 18% 124 128
Not a serious problem at all 2% 14 13

Q2x7…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Air pollution
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 33% 226 217
Somewhat serious problem 35% 234 238
Not too serious problem 27% 182 187
Not a serious problem at all 5% 33 33



Q2x8…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Smaller crop
yields
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 22% 147 146
Somewhat serious problem 42% 286 284
Not too serious problem 29% 196 199
Not a serious problem at all 7% 46 46

Q2x9…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Quality of public
schools
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 45% 301 292
Somewhat serious problem 39% 260 267
Not too serious problem 15% 99 100
Not a serious problem at all 2% 15 16

Q2x10…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Drug and opiate
addiction
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 54% 367 367
Somewhat serious problem 36% 241 241
Not too serious problem 9% 60 59
Not a serious problem at all 1% 8 8

Q2x11…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Voter suppression
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 27% 184 168
Somewhat serious problem 29% 198 200
Not too serious problem 28% 191 198
Not a serious problem at all 15% 102 109



Q2x12…Below are some specific issues facing your state. For each, please indicate whether you think it’s a very
serious, somewhat serious, not too serious, or not a serious problem at all for your local area. - Toxic chemicals in
drinking water
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very serious problem 43% 292 283
Somewhat serious problem 31% 207 212
Not too serious problem 20% 133 136
Not a serious problem at all 6% 43 44

Q3x1…In the past year, have you or someone in your family experienced any of the following things, or not? -
Heat stress or heat related illness
Response Percent Weighted N N
No, have not experienced 84% 567 571
Yes, have experienced 16% 108 104

Q3x2…In the past year, have you or someone in your family experienced any of the following things, or not? -
Anxiety about extreme weather events, such as severe storms, flooding, and heat waves
Response Percent Weighted N N
No, have not experienced 61% 409 405
Yes, have experienced 39% 266 270

Q3x3…In the past year, have you or someone in your family experienced any of the following things, or not? - Had
to take a break from work or take a day off because it was too hot
Response Percent Weighted N N
No, have not experienced 89% 597 598
Yes, have experienced 11% 78 77



Q3x4…In the past year, have you or someone in your family experienced any of the following things, or not? - Had
to take a break from work or take a day off because of extreme weather
Response Percent Weighted N N
No, have not experienced 69% 467 473
Yes, have experienced 31% 208 202

Q3x5…In the past year, have you or someone in your family experienced any of the following things, or not? -
More severe seasonal allergies
Response Percent Weighted N N
No, have not experienced 64% 430 432
Yes, have experienced 36% 245 243

Q3x6…In the past year, have you or someone in your family experienced any of the following things, or not? - Had
to leave my home or place of residence temporarily or permanently due to flooding
Response Percent Weighted N N
No, have not experienced 90% 610 612
Yes, have experienced 10% 65 63

Q3x7…In the past year, have you or someone in your family experienced any of the following things, or not? -
Property damage or other economic hardships as a result of heavy rainfall, flooding, or severe storm damage
Response Percent Weighted N N
No, have not experienced 74% 499 497
Yes, have experienced 26% 176 178



Q4…Have you made major upgrades to your home or place of residence to make it more energy efficient, such as
replacing windows or appliances or installing solar panels?
Response Percent Weighted N N
No, have not done 72% 485 483
Yes, have done 28% 190 192

Q5A…Right now, which of the following do you think should be the most important priority for addressing the
United States’ energy needs? [RANDOM HALF SAMPLE]
Response Percent Weighted N N
Building more natural gas power plants 7% 24 24
Building more nuclear power plants 8% 26 27
Developing more renewable energy sources, such as wind and solar 72% 235 233
Not sure 13% 42 41

Q5B…Right now, which of the following do you think should be the most important priority for addressing your
state’s energy needs? [RANDOM HALF SAMPLE]
Response Percent Weighted N N
Building more natural gas power plants 8% 29 28
Building more nuclear power plants 7% 24 25
Developing more renewable energy sources, such as wind and solar 70% 244 245
Not sure 15% 53 52

Q6…As you may know, individuals that purchase or lease an electric vehicle can receive a federal tax credit of up
to $7,500. However, this credit is only available for the first 200,000 electric vehicles sold by each
manufacturer.Given what you know about the electric vehicle tax credit, do you agree or disagree with the
following statement:The federal tax credit for electric vehicles should extend beyond each manufacturer’s first
200,000 vehicles.
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly agree 43% 294 293
Somewhat agree 27% 185 188
Somewhat disagree 10% 65 66
Strongly disagree 5% 36 36
Not sure 14% 96 92



Q7…Generally speaking, which do you think is more likely to produce a greater number of good jobs for people in
your state?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Increasing domestic production of fossil fuels such as oil and gas 17% 118 118
Increasing domestic production of renewable energy such as wind and solar 61% 413 413
Not sure 21% 144 144

Q8…Do you support or oppose requiring electric utility companies in your state to generate 100% of their
electricity from renewable sources, like wind and solar, by the year 2050?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 38% 256 255
Somewhat support 37% 252 253
Somewhat oppose 9% 64 64
Strongly oppose 6% 44 45
Not sure 9% 59 58

Q9x1…Let’s say your state were to fully transition to 100% renewable energy sources, like wind and solar, by the
year 2050. Generally speaking, do you think it would have a positive or negative impact on each of the following,
or would it have no impact either way? - Your state’s economy
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very positive impact 29% 194 191
Somewhat positive impact 36% 241 241
Somewhat negative impact 8% 57 57
Very negative impact 5% 33 33
No impact either way 8% 53 55
Not sure 14% 97 98

Q9x2…Let’s say your state were to fully transition to 100% renewable energy sources, like wind and solar, by the
year 2050. Generally speaking, do you think it would have a positive or negative impact on each of the following,
or would it have no impact either way? - Your state’s unemployment rate
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very positive impact 23% 152 145
Somewhat positive impact 30% 202 202
Somewhat negative impact 11% 74 76
Very negative impact 6% 39 38
No impact either way 14% 94 97
Not sure 17% 114 117



Q9x3…Let’s say your state were to fully transition to 100% renewable energy sources, like wind and solar, by the
year 2050. Generally speaking, do you think it would have a positive or negative impact on each of the following,
or would it have no impact either way? - Wages for workers in your state
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very positive impact 22% 146 136
Somewhat positive impact 32% 218 223
Somewhat negative impact 9% 58 58
Very negative impact 6% 38 36
No impact either way 13% 91 93
Not sure 18% 124 129

Q9x4…Let’s say your state were to fully transition to 100% renewable energy sources, like wind and solar, by the
year 2050. Generally speaking, do you think it would have a positive or negative impact on each of the following,
or would it have no impact either way? - Electricity costs in your state
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very positive impact 35% 239 233
Somewhat positive impact 30% 204 207
Somewhat negative impact 11% 71 71
Very negative impact 8% 55 58
No impact either way 5% 34 33
Not sure 11% 72 73

Q9x5…Let’s say your state were to fully transition to 100% renewable energy sources, like wind and solar, by the
year 2050. Generally speaking, do you think it would have a positive or negative impact on each of the following,
or would it have no impact either way? - Rural and farming communities in your state
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very positive impact 30% 201 197
Somewhat positive impact 33% 222 221
Somewhat negative impact 9% 62 64
Very negative impact 6% 39 41
No impact either way 9% 61 62
Not sure 13% 90 90

Q9x6…Let’s say your state were to fully transition to 100% renewable energy sources, like wind and solar, by the
year 2050. Generally speaking, do you think it would have a positive or negative impact on each of the following,
or would it have no impact either way? - Communities of color (such as African-American and Hispanic
communities) in your state
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very positive impact 20% 135 127
Somewhat positive impact 27% 185 181
Somewhat negative impact 7% 45 45
Very negative impact 5% 31 30
No impact either way 22% 147 154
Not sure 20% 133 138



Q9x7…Let’s say your state were to fully transition to 100% renewable energy sources, like wind and solar, by the
year 2050. Generally speaking, do you think it would have a positive or negative impact on each of the following,
or would it have no impact either way? - Your state’s environment
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very positive impact 44% 299 300
Somewhat positive impact 34% 227 228
Somewhat negative impact 5% 37 36
Very negative impact 3% 22 22
No impact either way 6% 37 37
Not sure 8% 53 52

Q9x8…Let’s say your state were to fully transition to 100% renewable energy sources, like wind and solar, by the
year 2050. Generally speaking, do you think it would have a positive or negative impact on each of the following,
or would it have no impact either way? - The health of residents of your state
Response Percent Weighted N N
Very positive impact 38% 260 254
Somewhat positive impact 36% 241 246
Somewhat negative impact 5% 33 32
Very negative impact 2% 14 14
No impact either way 9% 60 64
Not sure 10% 66 65

Q10x1…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Setting stronger pollution standards for
business and industry
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 51% 347 338
Somewhat support 28% 191 198
Somewhat oppose 9% 61 62
Strongly oppose 4% 29 30
Not sure 7% 48 47

Q10x2…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Setting stronger fuel efficiency standards for
cars, trucks, and SUVs
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 41% 276 268
Somewhat support 35% 233 238
Somewhat oppose 10% 66 69
Strongly oppose 6% 40 39
Not sure 9% 59 61



Q10x3…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Requiring new infrastructure projects in the
United States to be built to withstand extreme weather events, such as heavy rainfall and flooding, even if it costs
taxpayers more
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 36% 242 236
Somewhat support 39% 261 262
Somewhat oppose 10% 70 72
Strongly oppose 5% 32 33
Not sure 10% 70 72

Q10x4…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Raising the federal minimum wage from $7.25
an hour to $15 an hour
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 42% 283 270
Somewhat support 21% 142 143
Somewhat oppose 15% 101 105
Strongly oppose 15% 100 107
Not sure 7% 49 50

Q10x5…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Enacting an annual wealth tax, which would
tax individuals 2% on their net worth over $50 million
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 46% 312 303
Somewhat support 25% 170 173
Somewhat oppose 8% 54 58
Strongly oppose 10% 66 68
Not sure 11% 73 73

Q10x6…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Requiring fossil fuel companies to pay a tax
on their carbon pollution
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 45% 301 293
Somewhat support 26% 179 181
Somewhat oppose 10% 68 73
Strongly oppose 7% 48 48
Not sure 12% 80 80



Q10x7…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Increasing government funding for renewable
energy such as solar and wind power
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 40% 268 264
Somewhat support 36% 240 242
Somewhat oppose 10% 67 69
Strongly oppose 6% 40 41
Not sure 9% 60 59

Q10x8…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Creating a universal health care system in
America
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 41% 278 265
Somewhat support 20% 133 132
Somewhat oppose 11% 75 79
Strongly oppose 20% 132 141
Not sure 8% 56 58

Q10x9…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Providing a good-paying job to anyone who
wants one through a federal jobs guarantee
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 35% 234 223
Somewhat support 32% 215 218
Somewhat oppose 12% 81 84
Strongly oppose 11% 72 74
Not sure 11% 73 76

Q10x10…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Ensuring protection of low-income and
minority communities that are most vulnerable to climate change, pollution, and other environmental harm
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 38% 254 239
Somewhat support 32% 215 223
Somewhat oppose 10% 70 72
Strongly oppose 8% 51 53
Not sure 13% 85 88



Q10x11…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Providing assistance, including job training
and guaranteed wages, to workers who lose jobs in the oil, gas, and coal industries
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 41% 275 262
Somewhat support 39% 262 272
Somewhat oppose 9% 60 61
Strongly oppose 4% 26 26
Not sure 8% 52 54

Q10x12…Do you support or oppose each of the following policies? - Providing federal assistance to help people
relocate from areas made uninhabitable due to climate change impacts
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 34% 230 218
Somewhat support 34% 232 239
Somewhat oppose 13% 85 84
Strongly oppose 8% 56 59
Not sure 11% 72 75

Q11…Do you support or oppose opening new oil and gas drilling on public lands owned by the U.S. government?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 14% 94 92
Somewhat support 26% 175 181
Somewhat oppose 19% 127 125
Strongly oppose 23% 157 158
Not sure 18% 121 119

Q12…Do you support or oppose your local government requiring newly constructed homes and buildings to be
100% electric?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 15% 102 96
Somewhat support 27% 184 185
Somewhat oppose 22% 146 147
Strongly oppose 16% 108 113
Not sure 20% 134 134



Q13…As you may know, some members of Congress are advocating for a proposal called the Green New Deal,
which is a plan to significantly reduce carbon pollution and create jobs by spending billions of government dollars
on infrastructure, wind and solar energy, and more efficient buildings and transportation systems.Based on what
you know, do you support or oppose the Green New Deal?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 25% 170 168
Somewhat support 35% 235 236
Somewhat oppose 11% 77 76
Strongly oppose 15% 100 106
Not sure 14% 92 89

Q14…Do you support or oppose government action to address climate change?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Strongly support 39% 262 260
Somewhat support 29% 197 198
Somewhat oppose 16% 105 103
Strongly oppose 9% 62 65
Not sure 7% 50 49

Q15x1…Do you think that climate change is having a large effect, some effect, just a little effect, or no real effect
on the following? - U.S. economy
Response Percent Weighted N N
Large effect 28% 189 181
Some effect 32% 218 218
Just a little effect 15% 98 102
No real effect 18% 124 131
Not sure 7% 45 43

Q15x2…Do you think that climate change is having a large effect, some effect, just a little effect, or no real effect
on the following? - U.S. agriculture
Response Percent Weighted N N
Large effect 43% 293 287
Some effect 28% 190 191
Just a little effect 13% 85 88
No real effect 11% 74 78
Not sure 5% 32 31



Q15x3…Do you think that climate change is having a large effect, some effect, just a little effect, or no real effect
on the following? - Americans’ health
Response Percent Weighted N N
Large effect 31% 207 197
Some effect 32% 215 215
Just a little effect 15% 104 110
No real effect 18% 122 128
Not sure 4% 27 25

Q15x4…Do you think that climate change is having a large effect, some effect, just a little effect, or no real effect
on the following? - Extreme weather events in the U.S.
Response Percent Weighted N N
Large effect 46% 308 301
Some effect 25% 168 169
Just a little effect 11% 73 77
No real effect 14% 93 99
Not sure 5% 32 29

Q15x5…Do you think that climate change is having a large effect, some effect, just a little effect, or no real effect
on the following? - Your family’s health
Response Percent Weighted N N
Large effect 22% 150 143
Some effect 29% 197 194
Just a little effect 18% 124 126
No real effect 26% 175 185
Not sure 4% 29 27

Q16x1…Do you think each of the following should be doing more, less, or about the same as they are now on the
issue of climate change? - Citizens themselves
Response Percent Weighted N N
Much more 38% 256 255
Somewhat more 37% 249 251
Somewhat less 5% 35 36
Much less 6% 42 41
About the same 14% 93 92



Q16x2…Do you think each of the following should be doing more, less, or about the same as they are now on the
issue of climate change? - The federal government
Response Percent Weighted N N
Much more 46% 313 304
Somewhat more 25% 168 172
Somewhat less 8% 52 52
Much less 8% 54 56
About the same 13% 87 91

Q16x3…Do you think each of the following should be doing more, less, or about the same as they are now on the
issue of climate change? - Your member of Congress
Response Percent Weighted N N
Much more 42% 283 281
Somewhat more 26% 177 176
Somewhat less 7% 49 49
Much less 9% 62 63
About the same 15% 103 106

Q16x4…Do you think each of the following should be doing more, less, or about the same as they are now on the
issue of climate change? - Your state government
Response Percent Weighted N N
Much more 43% 293 285
Somewhat more 29% 193 196
Somewhat less 6% 44 45
Much less 8% 51 52
About the same 14% 94 97

Q16x5…Do you think each of the following should be doing more, less, or about the same as they are now on the
issue of climate change? - Nonprofit organizations
Response Percent Weighted N N
Much more 24% 163 161
Somewhat more 37% 248 246
Somewhat less 9% 59 55
Much less 7% 48 49
About the same 23% 158 164



Q17…When extreme weather events (such as hurricanes, floods, or heat waves) occur, when do you think is the
proper time for the news media to talk about how climate change impacts these events?
Response Percent Weighted N N
The news media should talk about climate change as the event is occurring 50% 340 331
The news media should wait about a day or two after the event 12% 80 81
The news media should wait about a week after the event 5% 37 34
The news media should wait about a month after the event 2% 16 17
The news media should wait longer than a month after the event 2% 11 11
The news media should never talk about climate change and its role in weather-related disasters and extreme weather
events

13% 91 96

Not sure 15% 101 105

Q18x1…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - Setting stronger pollution
standards for business and industry
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 24% 163 158
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 50% 339 346
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 12% 78 79
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 5% 36 34
I don’t really care about this issue 9% 59 58

Q18x2…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - Setting stronger fuel efficiency
standards for cars, trucks, and SUVs
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 18% 119 115
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 51% 341 344
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 11% 75 78
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 8% 51 48
I don’t really care about this issue 13% 88 90

Q18x3…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - Increasing government funding
for renewable energy such as solar and wind power
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 21% 145 142
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 51% 343 347
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 11% 77 79
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 6% 41 40
I don’t really care about this issue 10% 70 67



Q18x4…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - Raising the federal minimum
wage from $7.25 an hour to $15 an hour
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 24% 162 151
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 38% 258 257
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 17% 113 115
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 15% 103 109
I don’t really care about this issue 6% 40 43

Q18x5…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - Creating a universal health
care system in America
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 23% 157 149
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 35% 236 230
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 14% 96 101
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 21% 142 150
I don’t really care about this issue 7% 45 45

Q18x6…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - Enacting an annual wealth tax,
which would tax individuals 2% on their net worth over $50 million
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 24% 163 158
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 43% 292 295
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 9% 61 62
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 12% 81 82
I don’t really care about this issue 11% 78 78

Q18x7…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - Requiring fossil fuel companies
to pay a tax on their carbon pollution
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 21% 139 135
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 46% 312 312
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 13% 90 94
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 8% 56 55
I don’t really care about this issue 12% 78 79



Q18x8…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - Providing a good-paying job to
anyone who wants one through a federal jobs guarantee
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 19% 128 118
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 45% 305 313
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 15% 104 105
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 12% 78 76
I don’t really care about this issue 9% 60 63

Q18x9…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - Opening new oil and gas
drilling on public lands owned by the U.S. government
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 10% 70 65
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 33% 220 223
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 21% 145 142
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 20% 135 137
I don’t really care about this issue 16% 106 108

Q18x10…Please indicate how likely you would be to support a candidate for political office who is in favor of the
policies listed below. If you don’t care about a specific issue or policy, just say so. - The Green New Deal, a
proposal to significantly reduce carbon pollution and create jobs by spending billions of government dollars on
infrastructure, wind and solar energy, and more efficient buildings and transportation systems
Response Percent Weighted N N
I would ONLY support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 18% 122 115
I would be more likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 43% 291 291
I would be less likely to support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 12% 82 83
I would NEVER support a candidate who is in favor of this policy 15% 103 107
I don’t really care about this issue 11% 77 79

Q19…Thinking ahead to the November 2020 election, how likely is it that you will vote in this year’s general
election? Would you say you…
Response Percent Weighted N N
Will definitely vote 78% 526 527
Will probably vote 11% 75 75
Have about a 50-50 chance to vote 7% 50 49
Will probably NOT vote 1% 7 8
Will definitely NOT vote 1% 5 5
Not sure 2% 11 11



Q20…If the 2020 election for U.S. Senate was being held today, in your district, would you vote for the Democratic
Party candidate or the Republican Party candidate?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Democratic Party candidate 46% 308 280
Republican Party candidate 43% 291 319
Neither candidate or other candidate 11% 75 76

Q21…If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Joe Biden the Democrat and
Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Donald Trump 44% 294 324
Joe Biden 46% 308 282
Not sure 11% 73 69

Q22…If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders the Democrat
and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Bernie Sanders 47% 314 292
Donald Trump 43% 293 322
Not sure 10% 68 61

Q23…If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Elizabeth Warren the Democrat
and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Donald Trump 45% 303 331
Elizabeth Warren 43% 293 269
Not sure 12% 79 75



Q24…If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Pete Buttigieg the Democrat
and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Donald Trump 43% 291 320
Pete Buttigieg 42% 286 264
Not sure 14% 98 91

Q25…If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Amy Klobuchar the Democrat
and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Amy Klobuchar 40% 270 248
Donald Trump 43% 292 321
Not sure 17% 113 106

Q26…If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Michael Bloomberg the
Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?
Response Percent Weighted N N
Donald Trump 41% 279 307
Michael Bloomberg 47% 316 289
Not sure 12% 80 79

Sample Statistics
Var1 Freq
Age18-34 24.8%
Age35-54 35.3%
Age55+ 39.9%
Gender-Female 53.5%
Gender-Male 46.5%
Race-Black 22.9%
Race-Other 4.4%
Race-White 72.7%
Education-Advanced 12.6%
Education-Bachelors 23.5%
Education-LessThanBachelors 63.9%
party-ID: Democrat 45.8%
party-ID: Independent 11.3%
party-ID: Republican 42.9%
Hispanic-No 96%
Hispanic-Yes 4%


